
FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: New Jersey 

Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 363,445

 77,806

 24,028

 15,259

12.9 %

2.1 %

0.1 %

4.6 %

0.0 %

 8,880

11.4 %

30.9 %

 109

 271

 98

 212

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2005

Persons 60+ 2005

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005.

*

*

*

**

**

**

19.6 %

 8,717,925

22.1 %

17.5 %

9.6 %

4.3 %

0.0 %

7.6 %

 1,521,649

 392,293

 537,356

 421,104

 170,896

 136

 335,895

24.3 %

8.5 %

17.4 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 1,443,782

 72,871

** 3.6 %

 51,871

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 358,851

 125,861

 58,203

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding $1,793,837

 6,319

 3,015

 161

 20

 0

 0
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  42  4 696,886 $2,264,847 $5,236,518 $125,67443.25%

Legal Assistance  18  - 24,151 $1,020,397 $1,424,734 $56,62171.62%

Nutrition Education  23  11 1,741 $177,966 $367,825 $048.38%

Information and Assistance  64  17 322,344 $1,333,798 $3,882,956 $034.35%

Outreach  31  12 32,189 $480,920 $1,312,025 $036.65%

Other Services $2,172,970 $5,641,147 $18,57938.52%

Total $26,004,275 $63,408,438 $4,357,508

 256  19Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $0$108,181$52,190 2,573 2,110  10 2248.24%

Assisted Transportation  29  - 993  18,848 $139,107 $278,474 $7,71949.95%

Congregate Meals  41  11 27,444  1,979,447 $9,138,649 $19,361,544 $2,038,80347.20%

$0$3,230,556$1,066,804 50,575 11,516  9 52Case Management 33.02%

Adult Day Care/Health $0$434,499$305,064 34,524 225  2 3970.21%

 2  -$62,301 $62,301 $0Personal Care  204  3,661 100.00%

 30  - 859  77,533 $877,441 $1,180,626 $0Homemaker 74.32%

 52  1 1,455  37,278 $479,134 $949,957 $26,586Chore 50.44%

 43  9 33,000  3,894,360 $6,432,688 $19,937,095 $2,083,526Home Delivered Meals 32.26%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  13  3

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  14  3

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  20  4

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  108  34

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  33  12

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  16  5

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  4  1

Clerical/Support Staff  49  21

Total SUA Staff  257  83

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$6,124,467 

12.91 %

$700,125 ($772,809)

-6.33 %

$11,431,443 $10,427,629 

0.70 %

$72,684 

$0 

$700,125 

$0 

$72,684 

$0 $0 

$5,424,342 $12,204,252 $10,354,945 

Total AAA Staff  1,325  205

Volunteers  737  58

Clerical/Support Staff  70  16

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  3  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  154  34

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  241  72

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  48  12

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  18  4

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  27  6

Agency Executive/Management Staff  29  3

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
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