## FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: New Jersey

Part A. Population Data: †		Value
Total Resident Population 2005		8,717,925
Persons 60+ 2005		1,521,649
As a % of All Ages		17.5 %
Persons 60-64		392,293
Persons 65-74		537,356
Persons 75-84		421,104
Persons 85+		170,896
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		136
Minority Persons 60+		335,895
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		22.1 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		9.6 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		4.3 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.0 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		7.6 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	358,851
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	24.3 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	125,861
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	8.5 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	58,203
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	17.4 %
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	1,443,782
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	**	72,871
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and Other Institutions	**	51,871
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	3.6 %
† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.  * Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005.	•	

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:	
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	0
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	20
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	161
Number of Cases Closed	3,015
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	6,319
Total Program Funding	\$1,793,837

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
Number of Title VI Grantees	0
Total Allotments	

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	363,445
Total Registered Services Clients	77,806
Total Minority Clients	15,259
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	19.6 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	12.9 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Reqistered Clients	2.1 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.1 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	4.6 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	24,028
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	30.9 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	8,880
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	11.4 %
Rural Clients	
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.0 %

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	212
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	98
Total Senior Centers	271
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	109

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	98
Total Senior Centers	271
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	109
	-
Comments:	
Comments:	
Comments:	

09/05/2007 Page 1 of 2

## FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: New Jersey

Part F. Service Profile:								
	Persons	Service	Expenditures		Providers			
Services	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	% TIII \$	Total	AAA	Prog. Income Earned
Personal Care	204	3,661	\$62,301	\$62,301	100.00%	2	-	\$0
Homemaker	859	77,533	\$877,441	\$1,180,626	74.32%	30	-	\$0
Chore	1,455	37,278	\$479,134	\$949,957	50.44%	52	1	\$26,586
Home Delivered Meals	33,000	3,894,360	\$6,432,688	\$19,937,095	32.26%	43	9	\$2,083,526
Adult Day Care/Health	225	34,524	\$305,064	\$434,499	70.21%	39	2	\$0
Case Management	11,516	50,575	\$1,066,804	\$3,230,556	33.02%	52	9	\$0
Assisted Transportation	993	18,848	\$139,107	\$278,474	49.95%	29	-	\$7,719
Congregate Meals	27,444	1,979,447	\$9,138,649	\$19,361,544	47.20%	41	11	\$2,038,803
Nutrition Counseling	2,110	2,573	\$52,190	\$108,181	48.24%	22	10	\$0
Transportation		696,886	\$2,264,847	\$5,236,518	43.25%	42	4	\$125,674
Legal Assistance		24,151	\$1,020,397	\$1,424,734	71.62%	18	-	\$56,621
Nutrition Education		1,741	\$177,966	\$367,825	48.38%	23	11	\$0
Information and Assistance		322,344	\$1,333,798	\$3,882,956	34.35%	64	17	\$0
Outreach		32,189	\$480,920	\$1,312,025	36.65%	31	12	\$0
Other Services			\$2,172,970	\$5,641,147	38.52%			\$18,579
Total			\$26,004,275	\$63,408,438				\$4,357,508
Unduplicated Count						256	19	

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	13	3
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	14	3
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	20	4
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	108	34
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	33	12
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	16	5
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	4	1
Clerical/Support Staff	49	21
Total SUA Staff	257	83

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:						
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2			
Allotment	\$10,354,945	\$12,204,252	\$5,424,342			
Transfer From:						
Part B:		\$0	\$0			
Part C1:	\$72,684		\$700,125			
Part C2:	\$0	\$0				
Net Transfer \$	\$72,684	(\$772,809)	\$700,125			
Net % Change	0.70 %	-6.33 %	12.91 %			
Final Allotment After Transfers	\$10,427,629	\$11,431,443	\$6,124,467			

Comments:

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State):	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	29	3
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	27	6
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	18	4
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	48	12
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	241	72
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	154	34
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	3	-
Clerical/Support Staff	70	16
Volunteers	737	58
Total AAA Staff	1,325	205

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	

09/05/2007 Page 2 of 2